

No. 99-5525

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

—————
CHARLES THOMAS DICKERSON
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

BRIEF OF BENJAMIN R. CIVILETTI *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Filed January 28, 2000

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE <i>MIRANDA</i> RULES AID THE ENFORCEMENT OF FEDERAL CRIMINAL LAWS BY FACILITATING DECISIONS BY PROSECUTORS CONCERNING WHICH CRIMINAL CASES SHOULD BE PURSUED	5
II. THE COURT OF APPEALS VIOLATED THE PRINCIPLE OF SEPARATION OF POWERS AND USURPED EXECUTIVE AUTHORITY, BY BASING ITS DECISION ON A GROUND THAT THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH EXPLICITLY DECLINED TO INVOKE	7
A. Governing Legal Authority	8
B. The Decision by the Court of Appeals, to Overturn the Suppression of the Defendant's Statement on a Ground that the Executive Branch Expressly Chose Not to Present, Violated the Principle of Powers	12
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page(s)</i>
CASES:	
<i>Baker v. Carr</i> , 369 U.S. 186 (1962)	11
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 512 U.S. 452 (1994)	7, 14
<i>Ex parte United States</i> , 287 U.S. 241 (1932)	9
<i>Heckler v. Chaney</i> , 470 U.S. 821 (1985)	8
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Morrison v. Olson</i> , 487 U.S. 654 (1988)	13, 14
<i>Muskrat v. United States</i> , 219 U.S. 346 (1911)	11
<i>Nathan v. Smith</i> , 737 F.2d 1069 (D.C. Cir. 1984)	11
<i>Newman v. United States</i> , 382 F.2d 479 (D.C. Cir. 1967)	9
<i>Northern Pipeline Construction Co. v. Marathon Pipe Line Co.</i> , 458 U.S. 50 (1982)	11
<i>The Grey Jacket</i> , 72 U.S. (5 Wall.) 370 (1866)	9
<i>United States v. Armstrong</i> , 517 U.S. 456 (1996)	8, 9
<i>United States v. Cox</i> , 342 F.2d 167 (5 th Cir.)(en banc), <i>cert. denied</i> , 381 U.S. 935 (1965)	9, 10
<i>United States v. Nixon</i> , 418 U.S. 683 (1974)	8
<i>United States v. San Jacinto Tin Co.</i> , 125 U.S. 273 (1888)	9
<i>United States v. Thompson</i> , 251 U.S. 407 (1920)	9

Table of Authorities continued

	<i>Page(s)</i>
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS:	
U.S. Constitution	
Article II, § 1	8
Article II, § 3	8
Statutes	
2 U.S.C. § 288k(b)	7
28 U.S.C. § 516	9
28 U.S.C. § 547	9
28 U.S.C. § 3501	<i>passim</i>
MISCELLANEOUS:	
2 Op. Att’y Gen. 482 (1831)	9
